

M/s NDN Constructions vs Chief Engineer (Civil), BSNL and another

CWP No. 13428 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Senior Advocate with M/s Godawari and Aastha Kohli, Advocates for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed, though not on record.

Registry to place the same on record, if in order.

List on 10.10.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 26, 2025
(narender)