

M/s NDN Constructions Vs. Chief Engineer (Civil) BSNL & Anr.

CWP No.13428 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocates, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.3.

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents No.1 and 2, however, the same is not on record. Be placed in case file, if in order. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No.3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed to the reply of respondents No.1 and 2.

List before the appropriate Bench on **12.12.2025** in terms of previous order.

November 13, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge