

**M/s NDN Constructions Vs. Chief Engineer (Civil) BSNL
& Anr.**

CWP No.13428 of 2025

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with
M/s Gaurav Kumar and Hitansh Raj, Advocates,
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.3.

As prayed for, list on **24.12.2025**. In the
meanwhile, endeavour be made by the respondents to
release the due and admissible payments in favour of the
petitioner.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 12, 2025
(Rishi)