

**M/s NDN Constructions Vs. Chief Engineer (Civil) BSNL
& Anr.**

CWP No.13428 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with
Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, for respondents No.1
and 2.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.3.

On the request of learned Counsel for respondents

No.1 and 2, list on **05.01.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 24, 2025
(Rishi)