

**M/s NDN Constructions versus Chief Engineer
(Civil) BSNL and another**

CWP No.13428 of 2025

07.05.2026

Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate
General, for respondent No.3.

Reply has not been filed by respondent No.3. Be
filed by the next date.

In the meanwhile, the respondents to ensure that
payments due to the petitioner towards completed work are
released in his favour by the next date.

List on 02.06.2026. Name of learned Additional
Advocate General be reflected in the cause list for respondent
No.3.

CMP No.26573/2025

Heard. Application is allowed. Document appended
therewith is taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CMP No. 20141/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 07, 2026
(yogesh)